lump sum payment for any unused vacation and administrative leave at the 
time of separation.   

In addition to the payment available upon separation, with the approval of 

the City Manager, employees may receive an annual payment in exchange 
for earned vacation or administrative leave up to one hundred four (104) 
hours in any given calendar year payable during the month of November.  
At the time of the request for the exchange, the employee must retain a 
minimum of sixty (60) total hours of vacation and/or administrative leave on 
their leave banks. 

4.2 Sick Leave Payoff

[...]

greater responsibility within the City. 

Under this section, employees may also request reimbursement of 
payments made towards student loans. 

Employees who have completed less than two (2) years of service with 
the City may be reimbursed up to a maximum amount of One Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) per calendar year, per employee. 

Employees who have completed two or more years of service with the City 
may be reimbursed up to an additional One Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($1,500), for a total maximum reimbursement of Three Thousand 
Dollars ($3,000) per calendar year, per employee.  This additional $1,500 
may only be applied towards reimbursement for job-related degrees from 
accredited educational institutions or repayment of student loans.

[...]

Cafeteria Plan include medical insurance, dental insurance, and vision 
insurance. 

The City will provide a Cafeteria Plan Allowance to all employees eligible to 
participate in City-sponsored health and welfare benefits.   

The City shall contribute up to a maximum of One Thousand Eight Hundred 
Dollars ($1,800) per month for regular full-time employees.  The City’s 
contribution for part-time employees shall be pro-rated based on their FTE.  

In addition, the City agrees to provide dental and vision insurance up to the 
family level coverage for regular full-time employees.